risk (assets)  0.02  0.01  0.01  0.05  0.06  0.02  51.19  0.01  0.01  0.14

(r in Crore)

Particulars BDT EUR GBP SGD USD AUD THB IDR

Financial liabilities

Foreign currency creditors for import of goods
and services

 -  0.65  1.49  0.01  107.00  3.89  0.01 -

Foreign currency Creditors for Capital goods  -  -  -  -  0.87  -  - -

Foreign Currency Loan  -  -  -  -  117.51  -  - -

Bank Balances  0.04  -  -  -  - -  0.13

Other receivable / (payable)  0.01  -  -  -  -  -  - -

Derivative liabilities

Foreign exchange forward contracts buy foreign
currency

 -  (3.22)  -  -  (23.68)  (1.16)  - -

Foreign exchange option contracts buy option  -  -  -  -  (20.76)  (2.73)  - -

Net Exposure to foreign currency risk
(liabilities)

 0.01  (2.53)  1.49  0.01  180.94  -  0.01  0.13

		  Excludes Loans payable of Rs. 178.87 Crore [USD 27,000,000] (Rs. 262.49 Crore [USD 42,000,000]) assigned to hedging
relationship against highly probable forecast sales. The Cash flows are expected to occur and impact the Statement of
Profit and Loss within the period of 1 year ( Previous year: 2 years).

(r in Crore)

Particulars Impact on profit after tax Impact on other component of equity

31st March, 31st March,

2017 2016 2017 2016

USD Sensitivity

INR/USD Increase by 6% (31 March 2016-5%)  (5.10)  (6.83)  2.62  1.75

INR/USD Decrease by 6% (31 March 2016-5%)  5.10  6.83  (2.62)  (1.75)

AUD Sensitivity

INR/AUD Increase by 6% (31 March 2016-6%) - -  0.20  0.32

INR/AUD Decrease by 6% (31 March 2016-6%) - -  (0.20)  (0.32)

NOTES
To Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2017200

		  ii)	 Interest Rate Risk

			   The group is exposed primarily to fluctuation in USD interest rates. Interest rate risk on financial debt is managed
through interest rate swaps.

			   The group manages its cash flow interest rate risk by using floating-to-fixed interest rate swaps. Under these swaps,
the group agrees with other parties to exchange, at specified intervals (mainly quarterly), The difference between fixed
contract rates and floating rate interest amounts calculated by reference to the agreed notional principal amounts.